BEDFORD TOWNSHIP BOARD February 16, 2010 7:00 P.M.

AGENDA

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 4. PRESENTATION

Monroe County Sheriff's Dept - Lt. Kottke/Deputy DePew

5. CONSENT AGENDA

Agenda Committee Reports:

- A) The Committee recommends to the Full Board to approve and place on file the Minutes of the February 2, 2010Regular Meeting of the Bedford Township Board;
- B) The Committee recommends to the Full Board to accept and place on file the General, Savings, Pooled Funds and CD Reports from the Treasurer;
- C) The Committee recommends to the Full Board to approve and place on file the Revenue/Expense Report & Balance Sheet for the period ending January 31, 2010;
- D) The Committee recommends to the Full Board to approve the appointment of James Woda to the Board of Review for a two year term beginning January 1, 2010.
- **6. PUBLIC COMMENT** (Comments limited to 2 minutes per individual)
- 7. REPORTS FROM STAFF:
 - A) Request for Approval of Change Order Information for Fire Dept #3 Renovation
- 8. OLD BUSINESS:
 - A) Request for Approval of Recovery Zone Funding for Bedford Township Wastewater Treatment Plant Improvements

9. NEW BUSINESS:

- A) Approval of Bills
- B) Request for Approval of Monroe County Road Commission Mowing Contract
- 10. COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC (Comments limited to 5 minutes for each individual)
- 11. REPORT FROM TOWNSHIP BOARD MEMBERS

ADJOURNMENT AT 10:00 P.M.

INFORMATION:

A)Monroe County MTA Meeting Information

B)Contract Activity Report from the Monroe County Sheriff's Dept

C)SEMCOG Regional Update

The Township of Bedford will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services to individuals with disabilities at the meeting upon one week's notice to the Township of Bedford. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Township of Bedford by writing or calling the following:

Walt Wilburn, Township Supervisor 8100 Jackman Road, P.O. Box H Temperance, MI 48182 Telephone: (734) 847-6791 PUBLIC COMMENT TIME

Bedford Township operates under rules of parliamentary procedure, which states, "Citizens have the right to attend the meetings and be permitted to address the body on matters that are relevant to business. Citizens must observe all of the rules that are set. Members of the public attending the meetings of the governmental body DO NOT have the right to interrupt or heckle. During public comment time, they have the right to ask to be heard by requesting permission of the body through the Chair. All questions, comments and remarks must ALWAYS be addressed through the Chair." Public Comment time is just that—an opportunity for the public to comment. It is NOT a time for a debate, exchange of ideas, or opportunity to harass board members, all of which will not be permitted at Bedford Township Board meetings.